

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Eastern Industries Inc		Road-Con Inc		Barletta Materials & Construction	
	Contract Number		06-063-RC4D-C	Center Valley PA		West Chester PA		Tamaqua PA	
			MILLING AND PAVING of LEHIGH TUNNEL No. 1 ROADWAY, MP A70.26 to MP A71.98, Lehigh & Carbon Counties						
	Opening Date		3/28/07, 11:00 AM						
	Awarded to: Eastern Industries Inc			Eastern Industries Inc		Road-Con Inc		Barletta Materials & Construction	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2203-0001	92	CY	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,716.00
2409-0761	1,695	TONS	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA, Wearing Course, PG 76-22, 10 to<30 Million ESALs, 12.5 MM Mix, SRL-E	\$ 143.00	\$ 242,385.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 316,965.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 215,265.00
2491-0068	11,633	SY	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface 4" Depth	\$ 12.50	\$ 145,412.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 139,596.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 89,574.10
2491-0070	2,142	SY	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface Variable Depth	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,704.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 13,280.40
4606-0001	113	EA	Tunnel Catch Basin	\$ 450.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 79,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 186,450.00
4606-2340	1	EA	Type M Inlet Top Unit	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
4606-2341	1	EA	Type M Inlet Special Top Unit	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
0608-0001	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00
2620-0503	329	LF	Remove Existing Guide Rail	\$ 10.80	\$ 3,553.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,467.50
2620-1075	213	LF	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 36.72	\$ 7,821.36	\$ 43.50	\$ 9,265.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 6,070.50
2620-1100	25	LF	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 41.04	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00
2620-1255	2	EA	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.) Type II	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2620-1535	2	EA	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2660-0031	260	EA	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (S.N.A.P.)	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,510.00
0686-0020	1	LS	Construction Surveying, Type B	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
2802-0001	31	CY	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,542.00
2804-0013	20	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements- Formula D	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
2805-0030	278	SY	Mulching-Bonded Fiber Matrix	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,278.80
2845-0001	---	PDA	Erosion and Sedimentation Control During Construction		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
2901-0001	1	LS	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
2901-0203	2	EACH	Arrow Panel	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
2901-0500	2	EACH	Portable Changeable Message Signs	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
2901-0501	2	EACH	Shadow Vehicle With Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 26,600.00
2962-1000	9,712	LF	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,370.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,913.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,913.60
2962-1001	19,424	LF	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,683.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,769.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 6,798.40
2962-1005	9,712	LF	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,370.40	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,913.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,913.60

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Eastern Industries Inc		Road-Con Inc		Barletta Materials & Construction		
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 684,271.06</b>		<b>\$ 744,705.30</b>		<b>\$ 782,329.90</b>
			Bid Bond		\$ 34,213.55		\$ 37,235.27		\$ 39,116.50

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids			Locust Ridge Quarry		
	Contract Number		06-063-RC4D-C	Pocono Lake PA	
			MILLING AND PAVING of LEHIGH TUNNEL No. 1 ROADWAY, MP A70.26 to MP A71.98, Lehigh & Carbon Counties		
	Opening Date		3/28/07, 11:00 AM		
	Awarded to:		Eastern Industries Inc	Locust Ridge Quarry	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
2203-0001	92	CY	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 61.50	\$ 5,658.00
2409-0761	1,695	TONS	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA, Wearing Course, PG 76-22, 10 to<30 Million ESALs, 12.5 MM Mix, SRL-E	\$ 194.50	\$ 329,677.50
2491-0068	11,633	SY	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface 4" Depth	\$ 21.65	\$ 251,854.45
2491-0070	2,142	SY	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface Variable Depth	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,710.00
4606-0001	113	EA	Tunnel Catch Basin	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 118,085.00
4606-2340	1	EA	Type M Inlet Top Unit	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
4606-2341	1	EA	Type M Inlet Special Top Unit	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
0608-0001	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
2620-0503	329	LF	Remove Existing Guide Rail	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,533.30
2620-1075	213	LF	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 22.60	\$ 4,813.80
2620-1100	25	LF	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00
2620-1255	2	EA	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.) Type II	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
2620-1535	2	EA	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
2660-0031	260	EA	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (S.N.A.P.)	\$ 19.45	\$ 5,057.00
0686-0020	1	LS	Construction Surveying, Type B	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2802-0001	31	CY	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,557.50
2804-0013	20	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements- Formula D	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00
2805-0030	278	SY	Mulching-Bonded Fiber Matrix	\$ 2.15	\$ 597.70
2845-0001	---	PDA	Erosion and Sedimentation Control During Construction		\$ 1,000.00
2901-0001	1	LS	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00
2901-0203	2	EACH	Arrow Panel	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
2901-0500	2	EACH	Portable Changeable Message Signs	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00
2901-0501	2	EACH	Shadow Vehicle With Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00
2962-1000	9,712	LF	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,719.36
2962-1001	19,424	LF	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.33	\$ 6,409.92
2962-1005	9,712	LF	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,719.36

		<b>Awarded to:</b> Eastern Industries Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 992,187.89</b>
			Bid Bond		\$ 99,218.79
					submitted 10% bond